2024 RESOLUTIONS

2024-01	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 WITH AMERICAN ROCK PRODUCTS FOR THE WEST FIFTH AND ELM STREET RESURFACING
2024-02	ACCEPTING THE BID FOR THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD AND HIGGINS WAY IMPROVEMENTS AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2024-03	ACCEPTING THE BID FOR THE WWTP INFLUENT FORCE MAIN REPAIR AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH ALBA'S EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2024-04	TASK ORDER NO. 2024-01 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD RESURFACING FROM EUCLID STREET TO GRANDRIDGE ROAD
2024-05	APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2024-02 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE MIKE BREN MEMORIAL PARK RESTROOM CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING
2024-06	APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2021-06 – AMENDMENT NO. 1 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD AND MCCREADIE ROAD ROUNDABOUT CENTER ISLAND LANDSCAPING TREATMENT
2024-07	ACCEPTING THE WEST FIFTH STREET AND ELM STREET RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS AS COMPLETE
2024-08	ACCEPTING THE SLUDGE DRYING BED IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE 2 AS COMPLETE
2024-09	ACCEPTING THE HEADWORKS BYPASS IMPROVEMENTS AS COMPLETE
2024-10	APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2024-03 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE LOWER YAKIMA VALLEY PATHWAY IMPROVEMENTS
2024-11	AUTHORIZING THE POLICE CHIEF TO EXECUTE AND ADMINISTER AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGAINST DRUGS (LEAD) TASK FORCE
2024-12	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SUNNYSIDE AND THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW FOR ANIMAL CONTROL AGREEMENT

- 2024-13 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A SATELLITE MANAGEMENT CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT OPERATOR OF THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW GROUP A COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM IN YAKIMA COUNTY
- 2024-14 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A RECREATIONAL USE PERMIT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE LOWER VALLEY CAL RIPKEN LEAGUE
- 2024-15 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AGREEMENT NO. 38223
 BETWEEN YAKIMA COUNTY AND CITY OF GRANDVIEW IN
 CONJUNCTION WITH THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN, CORONAVIRUS
 STATE AND LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS AWARD FOR THE
 LOWER YAKIMA VALLEY PATHWAY IMPROVEMENTS
- 2024-16 ACCEPTING THE BID FOR THE OLD INLAND EMPIRE HIGHWAY (WELCH) SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH C&E TRENCHING, LLC
- 2024-17 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY FOR THE OLD INLAND EMPIRE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS
- 2024-18 ACCEPTING THE FUEL BID FROM VALLEY WIDE CO-OP FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING APRIL 1, 2024 TO MARCH 31, 2025
- 2024-19 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL JOINT-USE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT
- 2024-20 AUTHORIZING APPLICATION SUBMITTAL TO THE YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS FOR A SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BLOCK GRANT TO FUND THE WEST SECOND STREET RECONSTRUCTION
- 2024-21 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC., FOR THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD AND HIGGINS WAY IMPROVEMENTS